

OIPD-12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDTMA/5/2025

SAUSS HOME PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 11th June, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Sumitra Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Promod Kumar Drolia, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

...for respondent no. 1

Ms. Ekta Sarin, Adv.

Mr. S. Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. V. Arora, Adv.

...for respondent no. 2

The Court: This is an appeal directed against an order dated 12 February, 2025. The appellant prays for an adjournment on the ground that the Senior Advocates are not available.

Let this matter appear on 14 July, 2025.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to file their affidavits.

Let Affidavit in Opposition be filed within three weeks from date. Reply, if any, one week thereafter.

A complete legible set of the pleadings be served on Mr. Pandey, Advocate on Record on behalf of the respondent no. 1.

Affidavit of Service filed on behalf of the petitioner be kept with the records.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.