

OIPD-12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDTMA/5/2025

SAUSS HOME PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

*Appearance:*

*Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Sayantan Roy chowdhury, Adv.*  
*Mr. S. Chowdhury, Adv.*  
*Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.*  
*Ms. Sristi Arora, Adv.*  
*...for the petitioner.*

*Mr. Promod Kumar Drolia, Adv.*  
*Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, Adv.*  
*...for the respondent no. 1.*

*Mr. S.N. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.*  
*Ms. Ekta Sarin, Adv.*  
*Ms. Yamini Mookherji, Adv.*  
*Mr. S. Chowdhury, Adv.*  
*Ms. Vanshika Arora, Adv.*  
*...for respondent no. 2*

The Court: Heard the parties.

Without prejudice to the rights and contentions Mr. Bachawat, Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the appellant is requested to take instructions insofar as the suggestion the Court is concerned.

The parties are also requested to try to attempt to see whether they can arrive at an amicable solution insofar as the forum for adjudicating the subject rectification proceeding is concerned.

Let this matter appear on 19 August, 2025.

Affidavit in Reply filed on behalf of the appellant be kept with the records.

In the meantime, Mr. Drolia appearing on behalf of the Registrar is directed to take formal instructions in the matter.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.