

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Intellectual Property Rights Division
ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDTMA/5/2025

SAUSS HOME PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 6th February, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Pramod Kumar Drolia, Adv.
...for the respondent no.1.

The Court: The respondent no.1 is represented and submits that despite the matter being repeatedly called on, the petitioner chooses to be unrepresented.

This is an application for rectification.

In view of the repeated non-appearance of the petitioner, let this matter appear as a 'Specially Fixed Matter' on 26 February, 2026.

It is made clear that in absence of the petitioner, appropriate orders would be passed on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)