

OIPD-14

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDTMA/5/2025

SAUSS HOME PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 26<sup>th</sup> February, 2026

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Sayan Roy Chwodhury, Adv.*  
*Ms. Abhipriya Sarkar, Adv.*  
*...for the petitioner*

The Court:- An adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the parties.

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that for personal reasons, the Advocates on behalf of the petitioner could not appear on the prior occasion.

In view of the joint prayer for adjournment, let this matter appear on 23 March, 2026.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)