

OIPD-2

ORDER SHEET

IPDTMA/5/2025
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION

SAUSS HOME PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS.
THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS, KOLKATA & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 23rd March, 2026.

Ms. Sumitra Chowdhury, Mr. Sayan Roy
Chowdhury, Ms. Abhipiya Sarkar, Advocates for the appellant.

Mr. Pramod Kumar Drolia, Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, Advocates for
respondent no.1.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv., Mr. Suvradal Chowdhury, Ms.
Rupsa Ganguli, Advocates for respondent no.2.

The Court : After hearing the parties and considering the fact that several litigations *inter se* between the parties are pending before different forum, this matter is adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of May, 2026 under an appropriate heading.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)